Duplain Township Newsletter July 2020

Duplain Township now has their own website, <u>www.duplaintwp.com</u>! You can find minutes for the monthly & special board meetings, board contact information and any additional important township information on the website. You can also find us on Facebook!

For your safety due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the treasurer will hold office hours only on the required tax collection date. The Treasurer will hold office hours on Monday, September 14th from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm. Please utilize the new drop box located on the west side of the township hall. Do not put cash in the drop box. Receipts will be mailed to all property owners who utilize the drop box.

There will be two millage proposals on the August 4th election ballot. They are as follows:

Duplain Township Millage Renewal Proposal Emergency Services

Shall the previous voted increase in the tax limitation imposed under Article IX, Sec 6 of the Michigan Constitution in the Duplain Township of 2.5 mills (\$2.50 per \$1,000 of taxable value) which expires in 2020, be reduced and renewed at up to 1.5 mills (\$1.50 per \$1,000 of taxable value) and levied for four (4) years, 2021 through 2024 inclusive, for the purpose of providing emergency services in the Duplain Township, raising up to an estimated \$99,681.98 in 2021.

Duplain Township Millage Proposal – Road Improvement, Repair & Maintenance

Shall Duplain Township impose an increase of up to 1.25 mills (\$1.25 per \$1,000 of taxable value) in the tax limitation imposed under Article IX, Sec. 6 of the Michigan Constitution , subject to the required millage rollbacks and levy it for four (4) years, 2021 through 2024 inclusive, to improve, repair and maintain roads within Duplain Township, raising up to an estimated \$83,068.21 in 2021.

Please reach out to any Township Board member listed below for questions about the proposals.

If you have any questions for your Township Board Officials, please feel free to contact them at their numbers provided.

Bruce Levey, Supervisor – 517-599-0192 Richard Bates, Clerk – 989-862-5084 Amy Bowen, Treasurer – 989-640-3048 – email: amy.bowen@hotmail.com Dennis Baese, Trustee – 989-862-5770 Robert Ladiski, Trustee – 989-627-4114 Mark Holley, Assessor – 989-834-5611 – email: mholley4444@gmail.com